## Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)

Municipal Aid Program (MAP) Paving Fund (PAV)

Timary sponsor: Cheri B. +	tani Han
Amount: \$1,440,00	Date: 6-8-18
iocation of project/program and any ext	ng public purpose, additional funding sources, ternal grantee(s):
\$1,200 the removal	731 Southwestern Parkny (3
	1530 Westcheder Ane. (1)
includes stremps	
City Agency: Office of Sus	stainabilita
Contact Person: Erin Thom	PSan
Agency Phone: 574-4030	
I have reviewed this request for an exper determined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart	nditure of city tax dollars, and have public purpose and have the attached tment concerning the project/expenditure.
5 District # Council Member Signature	Amount Date
Approved by:  Appropriations Committee Cha Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	irman Date
Request Amount:	
	Amended Amount:
	_ To OMB:
Budget Revision #: Account #:	
To Project Manager:	Completion D.
Actual Cost:	
	Funds Returned:

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECK	KLIST
Interagency Name: Office of Sustainability	
Program/Project Name: Tree + Sturns Removal 73/8.Wh	. P. Luy 9
4530 Westchester Ane.  Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s)	Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	- U
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	<i>NA</i>
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?	- NA
<b>Request Form:</b> If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	- NA
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	- 4
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Y
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	- NA
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	NA
Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost?	- y
	U

Submitted by: Cheri B. Hamelton Date: 6-8-18

#### Hamilton, Cheri

From: Thompson, Erin

**Sent:** Friday, June 8, 2018 11:26 AM **To:** Hamilton, Cheri; Friend-Ellis, Myra

Cc: Wiedamann, Christopher

**Subject:** 4530 Westchester Ave Tree Removal Cost Estimate--SR#5037082

Attachments: BR\_Costest\_4530WestchesterAve\_CD5\_\$240.00.pdf

As requested, attached is the cost estimate to remove the declining maple in the public row at 4530 Westchester Ave. If council appropriates funds, the Division will accept them and schedule the work to be performed by the contractor. The Division is unable to schedule the work prior to receiving funds.

Please let me know if there are any questions. Thank you, Erin

#### **Erin Thompson**

Urban Forester/Community Forestry Supervisor
ISA Certified Arborist KY-0813A and ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified
Division of Community Forestry
Office of Sustainability-Louisville Metro Government
527 W. Jefferson Street, 6<sup>th</sup> floor

Louisville, KY 40202 Office: (502) 574-4030

https://louisvilleky.gov/government/division-community-forestry







# Bob Ray Company, Inc.

### "No Job Too Small, No Tree Too Tall"

www.bobrayco.com

Customer Name LOU IVII		Aun. Erin	Date G	.8.2018	
Phone			Fax	1357	
		C	ty Louisville	State KY	
Billing Address (If different				and the state of t	
	_S	pecifications for Contract (or	Estimates -		
Remove 10.5" dec	clining Maple tree with st	umo.			
	<b>3</b> ,				
roce to furnish water will be have					
ted above is \$ \$240,00 commencing any such addition	and equipment to complete work in acco	rdarice with above specifical in to modify the scope of we	oons The Bob Ray Co., Inc k, the Boo Ray Company ∃	c 's estimated cost of the will seek your app	the performance of the tasks roval with a revised estinate
k is to be completed in a worknons of work to be performed. I	nancke manner. All agreements are conf The above price(s) and specification(s) an	ingont upon weather, accide a satisfactory and hereby ac	ints and other celays beyon cepted. You are authorized	to our control. See re	verse side for the terms and action
rcement and any noted attach edes all prior agreements, cisc	ments constitutes the entire agreement b	etween the Bob Pay Col. In	c and the below signed con	scenning the subject m	natter heroof. This agreemen
manums, covenants of agreen	ents, expressed or implied, between the cuted by the contracting parties.	parties except those excites	siy set form in this agradame	ent. Any amendments	or moss-catons of this
gnature below will constitute a	eineing contract				
Adai	m Palmer 773-1120	A			
& Ω 2010					
W.C.E.C.(V)	The state of the s	-			

#### Hamilton, Cheri

From: Thompson, Erin

**Sent:** Friday, June 8, 2018 2:32 PM

To: Hamilton, Cheri

Cc: Friend-Ellis, Myra; Wiedamann, Christopher

**Subject:** SR#5048013 721 Southwestern Pkwy

Attachments: BR\_CostEst\_721 SouthwesternPkwy\_CD5\_\$1200.00.pdf

#### CW Hamilton-

Please find attached the cost estimate for the removal of two trees along the Varble side of the property at 721 southwestern Pkwy.

If council appropriates funds, the Division will accept them and schedule the work to be performed by the contractor. The Division is unable to schedule the work prior to receiving funds.

Please let me know if there are any questions.

Thank you, Erin

### **Erin Thompson**

Urban Forester/Community Forestry Supervisor
ISA Certified Arborist KY-0813A and ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified
Division of Community Forestry
Office of Sustainability-Louisville Metro Government
527 W. Jefferson Street, 6<sup>th</sup> floor
Louisville, KY 40202

Office: (502) 574-4030

https://louisvilleky.gov/government/division-community-forestry







# Bob Ray Company, Inc.

### "No Job Too Small, No Tree Too Tall"

www.bobrayco.com

Customer Name			Attn: Erin	Date	6.8.2018	
Phone		сен <u>216-6768</u>		Fax		
Job Location 731	Southwestern Pkw	у.		City Louisville	State KY	Zìp
Billing Address (If	different) On file			Email_		
			pecifications for Contract (d			
**************************************	The state of the s					
1). Remove	22.5 ° Maple tre	e marked with	X and stump.			
\$768.00			•			
21 Pamova	14" decayed Ma	nia traa marka	ed a vister in instanta at a s	200 August 100		
\$432.00	14" decayed Ma	hie tree marke	a witti bitik aot	ev base with stu	ımp.	
ropose to furnish mate	rial, labor ar diequipment to	complete work in accord	fance with above specific	ations. The Bob Ray Co . is	no is estimated cost of	the performance of the tasks
ented above is \$ e commencing any suc		pure there be any reason	to modify the scope of wa	rk, the Bob Ray Company,	ind will seek your app	the performance of the tasks reval with a revised estimate
ork is to be completed	n a workmaniike mannei - a	i agreements are conti-	gent upon weather acco	ents and other celays beyo	nd our control. See re	verse side for the terms and
74.70 27 HOW 12 20 30.	erunde i sum and Ac Directa)	aun sissia carastat state	saus actory and nereby a	ccepted. You are authorize	of to do the work as so	ecited
seniations, coveracts	ed attachments constitutes ents: blocussions, represent pragreements, expressed of pand executed by the confir	ra wars. Warrannes are c Fromtaco herween the n				nutter hereof. This agreement here are no warranties, or modifications of this
Signature below will co	nstifute a binding confract.					
	Adam Palmer	773-1120				
resentativa's Signaturi	Adam Palmer		Customer	s 5-gnature		
6.8.2018			Date	MANA AMBANDAN MANAGEMBER I SERVER F. LED AND FREE THE WARRY BANK AND A SERVER FREE THE SERVER		